AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO 
AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 
COMMUNITY ACTION NETWORK AND THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

COMMUNITY OUTREACH OPERATIONAL SERVICES

Effective  ______________, 2018, the City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, Michigan  48107-8647 (“City”) and Community Action Network, a Michigan nonprofit corporation, P.O. Box 130076, Ann Arbor, MI  48113 (“Organization”)  agree to amend the agreement entered into by the parties on June 19, 2014, as follows:

1.	Article V (A), Compensation, is amended to read as follows:

V.	COMPENSATION OF ORGANIZATION

A.	The Organization shall be paid in the manner set forth in Exhibit B.  Payment shall be made monthly, unless another payment term is specified in Exhibit B, following receipt of invoices submitted by the Organization, and approved by the Contract Administrator.  Total compensation payable for all Services performed during the term of this Agreement shall be One Hundred Thirty Thousand and no/100 dollars ($130,000.00) per year; except compensation payable for FY 2018 (Year 4 of the Agreement term) which shall be One Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 dollars ($150,000.00) for that year.  

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties entered into June 19, 2014, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this amendment and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties.

	For Organization
	For City of Ann Arbor

	

By____________________________

	
By_________________________________
     Christopher Taylor, Mayor

	
      Its: 

	By _________________________________
      Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

	

Approved as to form and content


______________________________
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney
	
[signatures continued on next page]
Approved as to substance


___________________________________
Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator


___________________________________
Derek Delacourt, Community Services Area Administrator
 


[bookmark: _GoBack]
2

